Whitehead, LaDawn

From: Kevin Deckard <kdeckard@atlasdie.com>

Sent: Friday, March 13, 2020 12:39 PM

To: Whitehead, LaDawn; Coyle, Ann; Daugavietis, Andre

Cc: Paulin, Jamie; Hawkins, Gaye _

Subject: RE: Served Expedited Settlement Agreement and Final Order for Atlas Chem Milling (
Elkhart, Indiana) Docket RCRA-05-2020-0009

Attachments: ATTO0001 txt
The wire has been processed and the Fed reference number is: 20200311GMQFMP01014045.

Relevant copies are being mailed today.

Kevin Deckard
General Manager

@ ATLASFLEX

1627 W Lusher Ave
Elkhart, IN 46517

(P) 574.214.1052
(C)574.286.3872
www.atlasflexusa.com
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From: Whitehead, LaDawn <Whitehead.Ladawn@epa.gov>

Sent: Monday, March 9, 2020 4:53 PM

To: Kevin Deckard <kdeckard @atlasdie.com>; Coyle, Ann <coyle.ann@epa.gov>; Daugavietis, Andre
<daugavietis.andre@epa.gov>

Cc: Paulin, Jamie <paulin.jamie@epa.gov>; Hawkins, Gaye <hawkins.gaye@epa.gov>

Subject: RE: Served Expedited Settlement Agreement and Final Order for Atlas Chem Milling { Elkhart, Indiana) Docket
RCRA-05-2020-0009

Hi, Mr. Deckard-

The requested information for RCRA-05-2020-0009:

Federal Reserve Bank of New York
ABA No. 021030004
Account No. 68010727
33 Liberty Street
New York, New York 10045
Field Tag 4200 of the Fedwire message should read:
“D68010727 Environmental Protection Agency"



